CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB
OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 18 JUNE 2016

RESULTS
ELEMENTARY: Judge - Anne Readman
1st 15 Gail O'Neill Huntaway x Collie
2nd 11 Megan Tansey Border Collie x GSD
3rd 1  Shelly Guy Border Collie

SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Jo Donachie

1st 8 Linda Blair Golden Retriever
2nd 15 Gail O'Neill Huntaway x Collie
3rd 10 Linda Blair Golden Retriever

NOVICE: Judge - Carol Lavery

1st 26  Virginia Hollander Shetland Sheepdog
2nd 19 Maree Bryson Shetland Sheepdog
3rd 23 Helen Hill German Shepherd Dog

TEST A: Judge - Anne Readman

1st 22 Glenys Todd Border Collie
2nd 31 Miriam Dobson Golden Retriever
3rd 17 Sue Neale Border Collie

TEST B: Judge - Carol Lavery
1st 30 Natalie Vaughan Border Collie x
2nd 12 Susan Tansey Border Collie

TEST C: Judge: Jo Donachie
1st 4 Rob Claman Border Collie x
2nd 14 Arend van den Bos Golden Retriever

TEST C - CHAMPIONS: Judge - Janet Bainbridge
1st 29 Helen McLellan Border Collie

Holly
Swag
Strika

Tess
Holly
Bel

Archie
Jinty
Minit

Shona
Jaunty
River

Troy
Clutha

Evey
Zip

Beetle

Pts
57.0
56.5
56.0

66.0
65.5
65.5

94.5
93.5
92.5

142.5
138.0
121.5

172.5
172.0

288.0
231.0

252.0



