

CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB

OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 18 JUNE 2016

RESULTS

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Anne Readman					Pts
1st	15	Gail O'Neill	Huntaway x Collie	Holly	57.0
2nd	11	Megan Tansey	Border Collie x GSD	Swag	56.5
3rd	1	Shelly Guy	Border Collie	Strika	56.0
SPE	CIAL	BEGINNERS: Judge - Jo	Donachie		
1st	8	Linda Blair	Golden Retriever	Tess	66.0
2nd	15	Gail O'Neill	Huntaway x Collie	Holly	65.5
3rd	10	Linda Blair	Golden Retriever	Bel	65.5
NOV	ICE: .	Judge - Carol Lavery			
1st	26	Virginia Hollander	Shetland Sheepdog	Archie	94.5
2nd	19	Maree Bryson	Shetland Sheepdog	Jinty	93.5
3rd	23	Helen Hill	German Shepherd Dog	Minit	92.5
TEST	ΓА: Ј	udge - Anne Readman			
1st	22	Glenys Todd	Border Collie	Shona	142.5
2nd	31	Miriam Dobson	Golden Retriever	Jaunty	138.0
3rd	17	Sue Neale	Border Collie	River	121.5
TEST	ГВ: Ј	udge - Carol Lavery			
1st	30	Natalie Vaughan	Border Collie x	Troy	172.5
2nd	12	Susan Tansey	Border Collie	Clutha	172.0
	Г С : J	udge: Jo Donachie			
1st	4	Rob Claman	Border Collie x	Evey	288.0
2nd	14	Arend van den Bos	Golden Retriever	Zip	231.0
TEST C - CHAMPIONS: Judge - Janet Bainbridge					
1st	29	Helen McLellan	Border Collie	Beetle	252.0